6
ECO-PRODUCTS
Eco-Products “GeoCap”
Nichicon promotes environmentally conscious practices.
Nichicon offers “GeoCap”,which has completely lead free terminals and contains no polyvinyl
chloride in the sleeve.
Radial Lead
type

 PET sleeve)
RoHS compliant
L  will be put at 11 digit of numbering system
U VZ 1A 331 M EH
1  2 3 4 5 6 7 8  9 10 11
U VZ 1A 331 M ED
1  2 3 4 5 6 7 8  9 10 11
Type
Series Code
Rated Voltage
Rated Capacitance Capacitance Tolerance
Configration
L GU 2D 681 M HL A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8  9 10 11 12
L GU 2D 681 M EL A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8  9 10 11 12
E  will be put at 10 digit of numbering system
Exception : 10th digit of the part number also need to be
 changed for the following type series and case size.
 8X7 case size of USA, USR and USP       CA to DD
 8X7 case size of UST and USF                CH to DD
*Configuration code is subject to change by series of case diameter.
D  will be put at 11 digit of numbering system
Snap-in terminal type
  (Example)
Type
Series Code
Rated Voltage Case dia. code
Rated Capacitance
Capacitance Tolerance
Configration
Bracket, Screwbolt, Lock washer
 (Cr (VI) plating)
Cr (III) plating
RoHS compliant
L NX 2W 221 M SM G
L NX 2W 221 M S E  G
1  2 3 4 5 6 7 8  9 10 11 12
1  2 3 4 5 6 7 8  9 10 11 12
E  will be put at 11 digit of numbering system
Screw terminal type
Corresponding to RoHS Directive